class of liability refer to individual notes to the financial statements.
Maturity analysis of financial liabilities as at 30 June

(i) Ageing analysis of financial liabilities excludes statutory financial liabilities (i.e. GST Payable)

(i) The carrying amount excludes statutory financial assets and liabilities (i.e. GST input tax credit and GST payable)

Northern Health has minimal exposure to cash flow interest rate risks through its cash and deposits that are at floating rate.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates.

(ii) Northern Health has entered into two borrowing arrangements via 2 providers (Metro Parking Borrowing arrangement at 6.5% and the
Wilson Security Borrowing arrangement is at 2.27%).

NORTHERN HEALTH 2016/17 ANNUAL REPORT
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  PAGE 34

Note 7.1: Financial Instruments (continued)
(e) Market Risk (cont)
Sensitivity Disclosure Analysis

 - A shift of +0.25% and -0.25% in market interest rates (AUD) from year-end rates of 2.01%
 - A parallel shift of +1% and 1% in inflation rate from year-end rates of 2.10%

Carrying
Amount

2017 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents(i) 35,156   (88)   (88)   88   88
Receivables
 - Trade debtors 1,521   -   -   -   -
 - Other receivables 4,864   -   -   -   -
Financial Liabilities
Payables 24,847   -   -   -   -
Borrowings 181   -   -   -   -
Other Financial Liabilities 16,025   -   -   -   -

(88) (88)   88   88
2016
Financial Assets
Cash and Cash Equivalents(i) 19,660   (49)   (49)   49   49
Receivables
 - Trade debtors 3,030   -   -   -   -
 - Other receivables 4,750   -   -   -   -
Financial Liabilities
Payables 24,584   -   -   -   -
Borrowings 462   -   -   -   -
Other Financial Liabilities 16,300   -   -   -   -

(49) (49)   49   49

(f) Fair Value

Note 7.2: Net Gain/(Loss) on Disposal of Non-financial Assets
Entity Entity Consol'd Consol'd
2017 2016 2017 2016
$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Proceeds from Disposals of Non-Current Assets
Medical Equipment 2   2   2   2
Plant and Equipment 71   12   71   12
Total Proceeds from Disposal of Non-Current Assets 73 14   73   14

Less: Written Down Value of Non-Current Assets Sold
Medical Equipment 19   54   19   54
Plant and Equipment 7   44   7   44
Total Written Down Value of Non Current Assets Sold 26 98   26   98

Net Gains/(Losses) on Disposal of Non-Current Assets 47 (84)   47   (84)

The aggregate net fair value of financial assets and liabilities, both recognised and unrecognised, at the balance date are equal to their
carrying amount as per the balance sheet.

Receivables are assessed for bad and doubtful debts on a regular basis.  Bad debts considered as written off and allowances for doubtful
receivables are expensed.
The amount of the allowance is the difference between the financial asset's carrying amount and the present value of estimated future
cash flows, discounted at the effective interest rate.
In assessing impairment of statutory (non-contractual) financial assets, which are not financial instruments, professional judgement is